Alameda ("County") and BKF Engineers ("Consultant"), providing for professional services. 

1. Amount of Compensation for Services of Consultant 

1.1 The amount of compensation to be paid to Consultant for all services under this Agreement shall not exceed 

TWO MILLION FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS ($2,500,000) referred to hereafter as the Not 
To Exceed Amount ("NIE"). The Consultant may have several projects assigned by the County under this 

NIE amount. Total compensation paid to the Contractor for all projects assigned will not be greater than 

the NIE amount and may be less than the NIE.